RESOLUTION NO. 2013-05-024R

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2013 UPDATE OF THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN FOR THE CITY OF URBANA

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 8788-R14 has established methods of financing the various improvements in the Capital Improvement Plan for the City of Urbana; and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of Resolution No. 8788-R14 required that the Capital Improvement Plan be updated annually to reflect new needs and project priorities;

WHEREAS, the City Council has adopted city goals, the Capital Improvement Plan will take into consideration the following items:

- 1) Implementation of the adopted complete street policy in transportation infrastructure designs, including alternative roadway and intersection configurations that give consideration and priority and improve safety for all modes of travel including pedestrian, bicycle and public transit.
- To work with the disability community to meet their concerns and needs towards compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act throughout the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

- The Capital Improvement Plan for the City of Urbana, dated May
 28, 2013, updated by City Staff, as revised, be and the same is hereby
 approved by the City Council.
- 2. That implementation of the plan shall be through the normal budgeting process or through other means acceptable to the City Council.

	PASSED by	the City Co	uncil this	3rd	_ day of	, June,
2013						
				A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Start Vice	
	AYES:	Ammons, B	rown, Jakob	ason / Ma	digan, Marl	in, Roberts, Smyth
	NAYS:		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	11/1/	6	
	ABSTAINS:			67		
			M.S.	1/1	Mi Vi	N. Park
			The state of the s	Phy	LLS O Clar	k, City Clerk
	APPROVED 1	oy the Mayor	this7th	day	of	June,
2013						
2013	Laurel Lunt Prussing, Mayor By: Charles A. Smyth, Mayor Pro-tem					